EVA WORLD SCHOOL, Hedutane

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

PLAYGROUP, NURSERY, JUNIOR KG & SENIOR KG

ADMISSION FEES RS. 20,000/
ONE TIME PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION
SIBLING ADMISSION FEE RS. (Non refundable)

15,000/-

Yearly

Particulars
Amount

Payment Option

Tuition Fees 49,500

e Yearlyfees at the time of admission
Term Fees 5,500 OR
e Ininterest free EMIthrough MicroFinance Co.

Total 55,000

Learners of Pre-primary section will be trained in ‘Dance’ by Shiamak Davars team.

Other chargespayableasunder:
Admission Form Rs.1,000/- (cash)

Processing Fees Rs. 1,500/- PA (cash)

Uniform At Actual (payable at the time of admission)

Books, Bag & Stationery At Actual (payable atthe time of admission)

Transport Fees At actual. Yearly fees payablein 2installments.

Fees includes all sports activities (Indoor, Outdoor) Dance, Art & Craft, Smart class &
Library charges.

Processing Fees includes ID Cards, School app and other

processing. Uniform (1set) will be given complimentary.

Kindly Note the school batch timings of your ward (Offline / Physical classes) :

Morning Batch (8.40am to 11.40 am) D Mid-Morning Batch (11.50 am to 3.00 pm)




EVA WORLD SCHOOL, Hedutane

WITHDRAWAL / REFUND POLICY FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

PARTICULAR

NON-REFUNDABLE

REFUNDABLE

If the application of withdrawal / cancellation is received by 31

AdmissionFees &
Processing Fee (100%)

*Tuition & Term
Fee, Breakfast, Bus

March (for June session) and 315t January (for April session)

fees paid (100%)

* Tuition & Term
and Bus Fee, BF of
next academic year,

If the application of withdrawal / cancellationis received after
31stMarch (Junesession)or 31t January (Aprilsession) but
before commencement of 15t Term
KINLDY NOTE: The parents will be liable to pay 5,000/-towards if paid, after
administrative charges, in addition to Admission & Processing adjusting theadmin.
Fees charges.

. ________________________________________ ____________ |
Admission Fees, Processing
Fees (100%) & 50% of
Tuition and Term fees for
the academic year &
Books, Bag & Stationery
charges

Admission Fees, Processing
Fee (100%)

If the application of withdrawal / cancellationis received after
commencement of school butduring 1stterm.
KINLDY NOTE: In such cases, the parents will be liable to pay
feesfor entire 1sttermof the academicyear, in addition to
Admission &Processing Fees.

50% of Yearly
Tuition & Term Fee
for academic year, if
paid.

Ifthe application of withdrawal / cancellationis received after
commencement of school butduring 2™ Term.
KINLDY NOTE: In such cases, the parents will be liable to pay
fees for entire academic year, in addition to Admission
&Processing Fees.

Admission Fees, Processing
Fee (100%) & fees for
entire academic year,
Books, Bag & Stationery

charges

KINDLY NOTE:

* The refund will bethat of the actual fees paid for that child and noton the payable fees.
Feesonce paid are refundable as per school policies mentioned above but are not transferable under any circumstances.
Admission fee and Processing Fee once paid to the school will not be refunded under any circumstances or for any reason
whatsoever.
Once the Academic year commences the fee ancillary services (transport) is notrefundable under any circumstances.
The refund of any feeis subjectto therefund policy prevailing atthe time of seeking a refund. The School reserves the right
to modify and amend refund policiesat any time.
After commencement of the academicyear, whether a learner joins classes or not,and/or withdraws admissionor leaves
the school before the end of that academic term for any reasons whatsoever, under no circumstances will the Academic
Fees and other charges/fees paid to the school berefunded. All unpaid fees mustbe paid.
The LC/TC/BC willnot be issued unless all the duesare cleared
All withdrawal and refund requests mustbesubmitted by the parents in writingaddressed to the Principal,in person.The
Principal shall acknowledge the receipt of the same. Telephone or verbal messages to teachers/staffare NOT acceptable.
The fee refundis solely based on the amountpaid to the school. Discounts or concessions provided or promised maybe
void and may not apply upon withdrawal.
No interest is paid on refund of any fees

. All fees to be paidasperfee payment structure. Late fees of Rs.10/-per day will beapplicable.

. Cheque bouncing Charges Rs.500/-will beliable, if the cheque returned unpaid for anyreason.




EVA WORLD SCHOOL, Hedutane

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

GRADE PG, Nursery, Jr. KG and Sr. KG

Fees payment to be made asunder:

Particulars Amount Mode of Date

payment
Admission Form Rs.1,000/- | Cash On collection of admissionform
Processing Fees Rs.1,500/- | Cash At the time of submission of admission Form
Admission Fees Rs.20,000/- | IMPS / NEFT/ DD | At the time of submission of admission Form
In case of full payment of fees at one go
15t Instalment | Rs.55,000/- | IMPS / NEFT/ DD | At the time of submission of admission Form
In case of payment of fees by EMI
1** Instalment Rs.5,500/- | Online payment | To Finance co. at the time of admission
2" to 10" Instalment Rs.5,500/- | NECS To finance co. by NECSfrom 5.4.22 t0 5.12.22
Other payments
Uniform Cash At the time of Admission
Transport Fees Cheque As perthelocation Yearly fees payablein2

installments.

Books & Bag Cash At the time of Admission

® Kindly issue DD/ PO in the name of “EVA LIFE CONCEPTS LLP”.

® Please do write students name, Grade and your phone number behind DD/PO.

Following documentsare required to be submitted at the time of admission:

Sr.No. Particulars

1 Admission Form —duly filledinall respect and signed by both parents

2 Medical / Health/ Fitness certificate from a Physician / Pediatrician (Original)
3 Birth Certificate ( 1 xerox)

4 Address Proof — Copy of Electricity Bill / property document /Rent agreement
5

6

Aadhar Card —Learner and both parents (photocopy)
Photograph — 2 eachof Learner and both parents

Bank Account details for transfer of Fees by IMPS/NEFT:

Account Name - EVA LIFE CONCEPTS LLP
Bank Name - ICICI Bank

Branch - MIDC, Dombivli

Bank Account Number - 008805004500

IFSCCode - ICICI0000088

Type of Account - Savings

Phone/WhatsApp Number- 9594256076 / 9653636664
Email -info@evaworldschool.in/admin@evaworldschool.in


mailto:info@evaworldschool.in
mailto:admin@evaworldschool.in

EVA WORLD SCHOOL, Hedutane

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

GRADE VITO X

ADMISSION FEES RS. 20,000/-
ONE TIME PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION
SIBLING ADMISSION FEE RS. (Non refundable)

15,000/-
Yearly
Amount

Particulars Payment Option

Tuition Fees 73,000
e Yearly fees at the time of admission
Term Fees 12,000 OR

e Ininterestfree EMIthrough Micro Finance Co.

Total 85,000

Kindly choose any one activity from each of below given groups:

Group -1 (Performing Arts) Group— 2 (Outdoor Sports) Group -3 (Indoor Sports)

Dance (By Shiamak Davar) Cricket Archery

Music (By Furtados) Football Martial Arts (Karate / Silambam)

Admission Form Rs. 1,000/-

Processing Fees Rs. 1,500/- PA

Uniform At Actual (payable at the time of orientation)

Books & Bag At Actual (payable atthe time of orientation)

Transport Fees At actual. Yearly fees payable in 2installments.

Fees includes all sports activities (Indoor, Outdoor) Music, Dance, Martial art, Archery, Art & Craft,
Smart class & Library charges.

Processing Fees includes ID Cards, School App, Bus Card, and other processing. Uniform (1 Set) will be

given complimentary.

School Timing (Offline/Physical classes): 08.40 AM to 03.00 PM




EVA WORLD SCHOOL, Hedutane

WITHDRAWAL / REFUND POLICY FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

PARTICULAR

NON-REFUNDABLE

REFUNDABLE

Ifthe application of withdrawal /cancellationisreceived by 315t
March (for June session) and 315t January (for April session)

Admission Fees &
Processing Fee (100%)

*Tuition & Term

Fee, Breakfast, Bus
fees paid (100%)

Ifthe application of withdrawal / cancellation is received after
31stMarch (June session) or 315tJanuary (April session) but
before commencement of 15tTerm
KINLDY NOTE: The parents will be liable to pay 5,000/-towards
administrative charges, in addition to Admission & Processing
Fees

Admission Fees, Processing
Fee (100%)

* Tuition & Term
and Bus Fee, BF of
next academic year,
if paid, after
adjustingtheadmin.
charges.

Ifthe application of withdrawal / cancellation is received after
commencement of school butduring 1stterm.
KINLDY NOTE: In such cases, the parents will be liable to pay
fees for entire 15'term of the academic year, in addition to
Admission &Processing Fees.

Admission Fees, Processing
Fees (100%) & 50% of
Tuitionand Term fees for
the academic year &
Books, Bag & Stationery
charges

50% of Yearly
Tuition & Term Fee
foracademic year,if

paid.

Ifthe application of withdrawal / cancellationis received after
commencement of school butduring 2" Term.
KINLDY NOTE: In such cases, the parents will be liable to pay
fees for entire academic year, in addition to Admission
&Processing Fees.

Admission Fees, Processing
Fee (100%) & fees for
entire academicyear,

Books, Bag & Stationery

charges

KINDLY NOTE:

* The refund will bethat of the actual fees paidfor that child and noton the payable fees.

Fees once paid are refundable as per school policies mentioned above but are not transferable under any
circumstances.

Admission fee and Processing fee once paid to the school will not be refunded under any circumstances or for any
reason whatsoever.

Once the Academic year commences the fee ancillary services (transport) is notrefundable under any circumstances.
The refund of any feeis subject to the refund policy prevailing at the time of seeking a refund. The School reserves the
rightto modify and amend refund policies atany time.

After commencement of the academic year, whether a learner joins classes or not, and/or withdraws admission or
leaves the school before the end of that academic term for any reasons whatsoever, under no circumstances will the
Academic Fees and other charges/fees paid to the school berefunded. All unpaid fees must be paid.

The LC/TC/BC will not be issued unless all the dues are cleared.

All withdrawal and refund requests must be submitted by the parents in writing addressed to the Principal, in person.
The Principal shall acknowledge the receipt of the same. Telephone or verbal messages to teachers/staff are NOT
acceptable.

The fee refund is solely based on the amount paid to the school. Discounts or concessions provided or promised may
be void and may not apply upon withdrawal. No interest shall be paid on refund of any fees.

Parents undertake to submitthe LC/TC from previous school in duecourse, till then the admission will be provisional.

. All fees to be paid as per fee payment structure. Late fees of Rs.10/- per day will beapplicable.

. Cheque bouncing Charges Rs.500/- will beliableifthecheque returned unpaid for anyreason.




EVA WORLD SCHOOL, Hedutane

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

GRADEVITO X

Fees payment to be made as under:

Particulars Amount Mode of Date
payment
Admission Form Rs.1,000/- | Cash On collection of admission form

Processing Fees Rs.1,500/- | Cash At the time of submission of admission Form
Admission Fees Rs.20,000/- | IMPS / NEFT/ DD | Atthetime of submission of admissionForm

In case of full payment of fees at one go
1%t Instalment | Rs.85,000/- | IMPS /NEFT/DD | At the time of submission of admissionForm

In case of payment of fees by EMI
I*t Instalment Rs.8,500/- | Online payment | To Finance co. at the time of admission
2" to 10" Instalment Rs.8,500/- | NECS To finance co. by NECS

Other payments
Uniform Cash At the time of orientation

Transport Fees Cheque Yearly fees payablein2installments as per
location
Books & Bag Cash At the time of orientation

® Kindly issue DD/ PO in the name of “EVA WORLD SCHOOL".

Please do write students name, Grade and your phone number behind all cheques.

Following documents are required to be submitted at the time of admission:

Sr.No. Particulars

1 Admission Form —duly filled in all respect and signed by both parents
Medical / Health / Fitness certificate from a Physician / Pediatrician (Original)
Birth Certificate (Original + 1 xerox)
Report Card of previous school & School Leaving Certificate (for Grade 2 onwards)
Address Proof — Copy of Electricity Bill / property document / Aadhar card
Aadhar Card — Learner and both parents (photocopy)
Photograph —2 each of Learner and both parents

Bank Account details for transfer of Fees by IMPS/NEFT:

Account Name - EVA WORLD SCHOOL

Bank Name - AXIS Bank

Branch - NILAJE, Dombivli

Bank Account Number - 918010097057409

IFSC Code - UTIB0003802 / UTIB0O003580

Type of Account - Savings

Phone / WhatsApp Number - 9594256076 / 9653636664

Email -info@evaworldschool.in/admin@evaworldschool.in



mailto:info@evaworldschool.in
mailto:admin@evaworldschool.in

EVA WORLD SCHOOL, Hedutane

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

GRADEITOYV

ADMISSION FEES RS. 20,000/-
ONE TIME PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION
SIBLING ADMISSION FEE RS. (Non refundable)
15,000/-
Yearly
Amount

Particulars Payment Option

Tuition Fees 69,000

e Yearlyfees at the time of admission
Term Fees 11,000 OR
e Ininterestfree EMIthrough Micro Finance Co.

Total 80,000

Kindly choose any one activity from each of below given groups:

Group -1 (Performing Arts) Group— 2 (Outdoor Sports) Group -3 (Indoor Sports)

Dance (By Shiamak Davar) Cricket Archery

Music (By Furtados) Football Martial Arts (Karate / Silambam)

Admission Form Rs.1,000/-

Processing Fees Rs. 1,500/- PA

Uniform At Actual (payable at the time of orientation)

Books & Bag At Actual (payable atthe time of orientation)

Transport Fees At actual. Yearly fees payablein 2installments.

Fees includes all sports activities (Indoor, Outdoor) Music, Dance, Martial art, Archery, Art & Craft,
Smart class & Library charges.

Processing Fees includes ID Cards, School App, Bus Card, and other processing. Uniform (1 Set) willbe
given complimentary.

School Timing (Offline/Physical classes) : 08.40 AM to 03.00 PM




EVA WORLD SCHOOL, Hedutane

WITHDRAWAL / REFUND POLICY FOR THE ACADEMICYEAR 2023-2024

PARTICULAR

NON-REFUNDABLE

REFUNDABLE

Ifthe application of withdrawal / cancellation is received by 315t
March (for June session) and 315t January (for April session)

Admission Fees &
Processing Fee (100%)

*Tuition & Term
Fee, Breakfast, Bus
fees paid (100%)

Ifthe application of withdrawal / cancellation is received after
31stMarch (June session)or 315tJanuary (April session) but
before commencement of 15t Term
KINLDY NOTE: The parents will be liable to pay 5,000/-towards

administrative charges, in addition to Admission & Processing
Fees

Admission Fees, Processing
Fee (100%)

*  Tuition & Term
and Bus Fee, BF of
next academicyear,
if paid, after
adjustingtheadmin.
charges.

Ifthe application of withdrawal / cancellation is received after
commencement of school butduring 1stterm.
KINLDY NOTE: In such cases, the parents will be liable to pay
fees for entire 15'term of the academic year, in addition to

Admission Fees, Processing
Fees (100%) & 50% of
Tuition and Term fees for
the academicyear &

50% of Yearly
Tuition & Term Fee
for academic year, if

. R Books, Bag & Stationery paid.
Admission &Processing Fees. charges
Admission Fees, Processing NIL

If the application of withdrawal / cancellation is received after
commencement of school but during 2" Term.
KINLDY NOTE: In such cases, the parents will be liable to pay
fees for entire academic year, in addition to Admission
&Processin§ Fees.

Fee (100%) & fees for
entire academic year,
Books, Bag & Stationery
charges

KINDLY NOTE:

1.  *The refund will bethat of the actual fees paid for that child and not on the payable fees.

2. Fees once paid are refundable as per school policies mentioned above but are not transferable under any
circumstances.

3. Admission fee and Processing fee once paid to the school will not be refunded under any circumstances or for any
reason whatsoever.

4, Once the Academic year commences the fee ancillary services (transport) is notrefundable under any circumstances.

5.  The refund of any feeis subject to the refund policy prevailing at the time of seeking a refund. The school reserves the
rightto modify and amend refund policies atany time.

6. After commencement of the academic year, whether a learner joins classes or not, and/or withdraws admission or
leaves the school before the end of that academic term for any reasons whatsoever, under no circumstances will the
Academic Fees and other charges/fees paidto the school berefunded. All unpaid fees must be paid.

7. The LC/TC/BC will not be issued unless all the dues are cleared.

8. All withdrawal and refund requests must be submitted by the parents in writing addressed to the principal, in person.
The principal shall acknowledge the receipt of the same. Telephone or verbal messages to teachers/staff are NOT
acceptable.

9. The fee refund is solely based on the amount paid to the school. Discounts or concessions provided or promised may
be void and may not apply upon withdrawal. No interest shall be paid on refund of any fees.

10. Parents undertake to submitthe LC/TC from previous school in duecourse, till then the admission will be provisional.

11. All fees to be paid as per fee payment structure. Late fees of Rs.10/- per day will beapplicable.

12. Cheque bouncing Charges Rs.500/-will beliableifthecheque returned unpaid for anyreason.




EVA WORLD SCHOOL, Hedutane

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

GRADEITOV

Fees payment to be made as under:

Mode of Date
payment

Cash

Particulars Amount

On collection of admission form
At the time of submission of admission Form
At the time of submission of admission Form

Admission Form
Processing Fees
Admission Fees

Rs.1,000/-
Rs.1,500/- | Cash

Rs.20,000/- | IMPS / NEFT/ DD
In case of full payment of fees at one go

1% Instalment | Rs.80,000/- | IMPS / NEFT/DD |
In case of payment of fees by EMI

15t Instalment Rs.8,000/- | Online payment
2" to 10" Instalment Rs.8,000/- | NECS

Other payments
Uniform

Transport Fees

At the time of submission of admission Form

To Finance co. at the time of admission
To finance co. by NECS

Cash
Cheque

At the time of orientation.

Yearly fees payablein2installments as per
location

Books & Bag Cash At the time of orientation.
® Kindly issue DD/ PO in the name of “EVA WORLD SCHOOL”.

® Please do write students name, Grade and your phone number behind all cheques.
Following documents are required to be submitted at the time of admission:

Sr.No. Particulars

1 Admission Form —duly filled in all respect and signed by both parents
Medical / Health / Fitness certificate from a Physician / Pediatrician (Original)
Birth Certificate (1 xerox)
Report Card of previous school & School Leaving Certificate (for Grade 2 onwards)
Address Proof — Copy of Electricity Bill / property document / Aadhar card
Aadhar Card — Learner and both parents (photocopy)
Photograph —2 each of Learner and both parents

Bank Account details for transfer of Fees by IMPS/NEFT:
- EVA WORLD SCHOOL

Account Name

- AXIS Bank
- NILAJE, Dombivli

Bank Name
Branch

Bank Account Number

IFSC Code

Type of Account

Phone / WhatsApp Number
Email

- 918010097057409

- UTIB0003802 / UTIB0003580

- Savings

- 9594256076 / 9653636664

- info@evaworldschool.infadmin@evaworldschool.in




